

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 04, 2021

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
007	C23585	NHPP0402-099	4	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$2,200,255.30	\$2,154,630.70	97.93%	-\$45,624.60
Letting Totals			4		\$2,200,255.30	\$2,154,630.70	97.93%	-\$45,624.60

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C23585

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN STEAMBOAT SPRINGS AND ROUTT COUNTY, ALONG US 40, WITH PROJECT LIMITS FROM MP 132.00 TO MP 147.50. THE WORK INCLUDES A SINGLE CHIP SEAL FROM MP 132.67 TO MP 146.65, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$2,154,630.70	100.00%	97.93%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,200,255.30	102.12%	100.00%
2	892A	VANCE BROTHERS, INC.	\$2,272,702.31	105.48%	103.29%
3	110E	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	\$2,385,128.51	110.70%	108.40%
4	621A	GMCO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF COLORADO	\$2,656,006.72	123.27%	120.71%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23585

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 892A VANCE BROTHERS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking (Grinding)	129,389.000 SF	0.80000	103,511.20	0.45000	58,225.05	0.72000	93,160.08
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	24.00000	2,400.00	20.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	500.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	35.00000	700.00	50.00000	1,000.00	41.60000	832.00
409-01015	Cover Coat Material (Type I)	504,413.000 SY	1.20000	605,295.60	1.30000	655,736.90	1.67000	842,369.71
411-10216	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	196,721.000 GAL	1.70000	334,425.70	1.75000	344,261.75	2.15000	422,950.15
411-10253	Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1H)	33,291.000 GAL	0.80000	26,632.80	2.00000	66,582.00	5.97000	198,747.27
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	17,545.00000	17,545.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00	15,250.00000	15,250.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	6,000.00000	6,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	300,000.00000	300,000.00	301,000.00000	301,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	132.000 DAY	125.00000	16,500.00	65.00000	8,580.00	100.00000	13,200.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	2,906.000 GAL	80.00000	232,480.00	72.00000	209,232.00	92.40000	268,514.40
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	2,354.000 GAL	45.00000	105,930.00	31.00000	72,974.00	37.40000	88,039.60
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	1,433.000 SF	20.00000	28,660.00	18.00000	25,794.00	18.70000	26,797.10

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23585

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 892A VANCE BROTHERS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	5,435.000 SF	15.00000	81,525.00	14.00000	76,090.00	11.00000	59,785.00
629-01050	Monument Box	1.000 EACH	120.00000	120.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
630-00000	Flagging	3,100.000 HOUR	25.00000	77,500.00	35.00000	108,500.00	21.00000	65,100.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	300.000 HOUR	75.00000	22,500.00	65.00000	19,500.00	35.00000	10,500.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	47.000 DAY	425.00000	19,975.00	300.00000	14,100.00	92.00000	4,324.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	55.000 DAY	1,200.00000	66,000.00	965.00000	53,075.00	495.00000	27,225.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	3.000 EACH	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	675.00000	2,025.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	92.000 EACH	65.00000	5,980.00	33.00000	3,036.00	44.00000	4,048.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	100.000 EACH	75.00000	7,500.00	38.00000	3,800.00	46.00000	4,600.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	90.00000	720.00	43.00000	344.00	49.00000	392.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	20.000 SF	100.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00	16.00000	320.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	3,500.00000	7,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00	905.00000	1,810.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	224.000 DAY	125.00000	28,000.00	75.00000	16,800.00	57.00000	12,768.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	25.00000	2,500.00	30.00000	3,000.00	26.50000	2,650.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	100.000 EACH	25.00000	2,500.00	30.00000	3,000.00	30.00000	3,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23585

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 892A VANCE BROTHERS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	100.000 EACH	25.00000	2,500.00	30.00000	3,000.00	28.00000	2,800.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	1,200.000 EACH	22.00000	26,400.00	16.00000	19,200.00	7.00000	8,400.00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	3,000.00000	3,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	9,350.00000	9,350.00
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,200,255.30		\$2,154,630.70		\$2,272,702.31
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$2,200,255.30</b>		<b>\$2,154,630.70</b>		<b>\$2,272,702.31</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23585

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.		(4) 621A GMCO LLC OF COLORADO			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
								<b>LCC:</b>
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking (Grinding)	129,389.000 SF	0.55000	71,163.95	0.54000	69,870.06		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	13.00000	1,300.00	6.70000	670.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	66.00000	1,320.00		
409-01015	Cover Coat Material (Type I)	504,413.000 SY	0.92000	464,059.96	1.48000	746,531.24		
411-10216	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	196,721.000 GAL	2.50000	491,802.50	2.15000	422,950.15		
411-10253	Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1H)	33,291.000 GAL	4.10000	136,493.10	2.05000	68,246.55		
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	18,000.00000	18,000.00	31,632.00000	31,632.00		
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	24,570.00000	24,570.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	10,044.00000	20,088.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	12,600.00000	12,600.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	350,000.00000	350,000.00	488,034.00000	488,034.00		
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	132.000 DAY	1.00000	132.00	75.36000	9,947.52		
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	2,906.000 GAL	95.00000	276,070.00	87.00000	252,822.00		
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	2,354.000 GAL	38.00000	89,452.00	36.60000	86,156.40		
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	1,433.000 SF	20.00000	28,660.00	18.60000	26,653.80		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23585

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.		(4) 621A GMCO LLC OF COLORADO			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
								<b>LCC:</b>
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	5,435.000 SF	15.00000	81,525.00	13.80000	75,003.00		
629-01050	Monument Box	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	600.00000	600.00		
630-00000	Flagging	3,100.000 HOUR	35.00000	108,500.00	42.00000	130,200.00		
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	300.000 HOUR	60.00000	18,000.00	72.00000	21,600.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	47.000 DAY	300.00000	14,100.00	360.00000	16,920.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	55.000 DAY	1,350.00000	74,250.00	1,080.00000	59,400.00		
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	3.000 EACH	1,300.00000	3,900.00	1,440.00000	4,320.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	92.000 EACH	45.00000	4,140.00	36.00000	3,312.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	100.000 EACH	45.00000	4,500.00	42.00000	4,200.00		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	45.00000	360.00	48.00000	384.00		
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	20.000 SF	45.00000	900.00	48.00000	960.00		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	900.00000	1,800.00		
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	224.000 DAY	80.00000	17,920.00	84.00000	18,816.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	35.00000	3,500.00	36.00000	3,600.00		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	100.000 EACH	35.00000	3,500.00	36.00000	3,600.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23585

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.		(4) 621A GMCO LLC OF COLORADO			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	100.000 EACH	35.00000	3,500.00	36.00000	3,600.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	1,200.000 EACH	22.00000	26,400.00	18.00000	21,600.00		
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,385,128.51		\$2,656,006.72		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$2,385,128.51</b>		<b>\$2,656,006.72</b>		



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Contract ID: C23585

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking (Grinding)	129,389.00	0.80000	0.45000 SF	103,511.20	58,225.05	56.25%	-45,286.15
0010	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	100.000	24.00000	20.00000 LF	2,400.00	2,000.00	83.33%	-400.00
0015	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	35.00000	50.00000 HOUR	700.00	1,000.00	142.86%	300.00
0020	409-01015 Cover Coat Material (Type I)	504,413.00	1.20000	1.30000 SY	605,295.60	655,736.90	108.33%	50,441.30
0025	411-10216 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	196,721.00	1.70000	1.75000 GAL	334,425.70	344,261.75	102.94%	9,836.05
0030	411-10253 Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1H)	33,291.00	0.80000	2.00000 GAL	26,632.80	66,582.00	250.00%	39,949.20
0035	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	10,000.00000 EACH	25,000.00	10,000.00	40.00%	-15,000.00
0040	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	23,000.00000 EACH	25,000.00	23,000.00	92.00%	-2,000.00
0045	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	2,000.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	4,000.00	5,000.00	125.00%	1,000.00
0050	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	6,000.00000	10,000.00000 L S	6,000.00	10,000.00	166.67%	4,000.00
0055	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	300,000.00000	301,000.00000 L S	300,000.00	301,000.00	100.33%	1,000.00
0060	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	132.000	125.00000	65.00000 DAY	16,500.00	8,580.00	52.00%	-7,920.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Contract ID: C23585

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	2,906.000	80.00000	72.00000 GAL	232,480.00	209,232.00	90.00%	-23,248.00
0070	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	2,354.000	45.00000	31.00000 GAL	105,930.00	72,974.00	68.89%	-32,956.00
0075	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	1,433.000	20.00000	18.00000 SF	28,660.00	25,794.00	90.00%	-2,866.00
0080	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	5,435.000	15.00000	14.00000 SF	81,525.00	76,090.00	93.33%	-5,435.00
0085	629-01050 Monument Box	1.000	120.00000	6,000.00000 EACH	120.00	6,000.00	5000.00%	5,880.00
0090	630-00000 Flagging	3,100.000	25.00000	35.00000 HOUR	77,500.00	108,500.00	140.00%	31,000.00
0095	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	300.000	75.00000	65.00000 HOUR	22,500.00	19,500.00	86.67%	-3,000.00
0100	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	47.000	425.00000	300.00000 DAY	19,975.00	14,100.00	70.59%	-5,875.00
0105	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	55.000	1,200.00000	965.00000 DAY	66,000.00	53,075.00	80.42%	-12,925.00
0110	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	3.000	1,000.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	3,000.00	3,600.00	120.00%	600.00
0115	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	92.000	65.00000	33.00000 EACH	5,980.00	3,036.00	50.77%	-2,944.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 4

Contract ID: C23585

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0120	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	100.000	75.00000	38.00000 EACH	7,500.00	3,800.00	50.67%	-3,700.00
0125	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	90.00000	43.00000 EACH	720.00	344.00	47.78%	-376.00
0130	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	20.000	100.00000	50.00000 SF	2,000.00	1,000.00	50.00%	-1,000.00
0135	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	3,500.00000	800.00000 EACH	7,000.00	1,600.00	22.86%	-5,400.00
0140	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	224.000	125.00000	75.00000 DAY	28,000.00	16,800.00	60.00%	-11,200.00
0145	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	25.00000	30.00000 EACH	2,500.00	3,000.00	120.00%	500.00
0150	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	100.000	25.00000	30.00000 EACH	2,500.00	3,000.00	120.00%	500.00
0155	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	100.000	25.00000	30.00000 EACH	2,500.00	3,000.00	120.00%	500.00
0160	630-80380 Traffic Cone	1,200.000	22.00000	16.00000 EACH	26,400.00	19,200.00	72.73%	-7,200.00
0165	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	3,000.00000	20,000.00000 L S	3,000.00	20,000.00	666.67%	17,000.00
0170	632-00000 Night Work Lighting	1.000	25,000.00000	5,600.00000 L S	25,000.00	5,600.00	22.40%	-19,400.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23585

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$2,200,255.30	\$2,154,630.70	97.93%	-\$45,624.60
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$2,200,255.30</b>	<b>\$2,154,630.70</b>	<b>97.93%</b>	<b>-\$45,624.60</b>